# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hollister-Steir Laboratories LLC		109/30/2005 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Verus Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	
Street Address:	12671 High Bluff Drive, Ste. 200	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92130	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78124892	TWINJECTJR
Serial Number:	78124887	TWINDOSEJR
Serial Number:	78124884	TWINDOSE
Serial Number:	78124880	DUODOSE
Serial Number:	78124882	DUODOSEJR
Serial Number:	75508746	TWINDOSE
Serial Number:	75508742	TWINDOSEJR
Serial Number:	75350162	TWINJECT
Serial Number:	78470999	TWINJECT
Serial Number:	76309722	TWINJECT
Serial Number:	76311697	TWINJECT PD
Serial Number:	76311698	TWINJECT PED
Serial Number:	75442068	TWINJECTJR

**TRADEMARK** 

900036260 **REEL: 003196 FRAME: 0090** 

Serial Number:	75508744	ANATWINJR
Serial Number:	75508740	ANATWIN
Serial Number:	75327518	BIPHRINE JR.
Serial Number:	75327517	BIPHRINE
Serial Number:	75508747	DUODOSE
Serial Number:	75508741	DUODOSEJR
Registration Number:	1564139	ANAKIT
Registration Number:	1643320	ANA-GUARD
Registration Number:	1939510	ANA-KIT
Registration Number:	1961512	ANA-KIT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (858)350-2399

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858 350 2300

Email: amahaney@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: F. T. Alexandra Mahaney

Address Line 1: 12235 El Camino Real, Ste. 200
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31622-900
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	F.T. Alexandra Mahaney
Signature:	/alexandra mahaney/
Date:	11/17/2005

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment to Verus#page1.tif source=Assignment to Verus#page2.tif source=Assignment to Verus#page3.tif source=Assignment to Verus#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003196 FRAME: 0091

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hollister-Stier Laboratories LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, located and doing business at 3525 North Regal Street, Spokane, Washington ("Assignor") is the owner of those trademarks shown on the attached Schedule A (the "Marks"), the common law rights in and to the Marks and any trademark registrations and applications for the same (together, the "Applications" and "Registrations"), as set forth on the attached Schedule B;

WHEREAS, Verus Pharmaceuticals, Inc. a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 12671 High Bluff Drive, Suite 200, San Diego, California ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the Applications and Registrations, and all goodwill and common law rights associated therewith, and Assignor is desires to assign the same to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the Applications and Registrations, and the goodwill and common law rights appurtenant thereto, and Assignee does hereby accept this assignment.

Assignor agrees to execute all instruments and documents and do such additional acts as Assignee may reasonably deem necessary or desirable to effect, evidence, record and perfect the sale, transfer, assignment and recordation of the rights being assigned hereunder.

Effective as of September 30, 2005.

HOLLISTER-STIER LABORATORIES LLC:

**VERUS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.:** 

B<sub>i</sub> Its

Its Dog no

[00000-0000/SL052700.209]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003196 FRAME: 0092

## Schedule A

## **TRADEMARKS**

ANAGUARD

ANA-KIT

ANA-KIT (Stylized)

ANAKIT

DUODOSE

DUODOSEJR

**TWINDOSE** 

TWINDOSEJR

**TWINJECT** 

TWINJECT PD

**TWINJECTPED** 

**TWINJECTJR** 

ANAKIT DESIGN

**ANATWIN** 

**ANATWINJR** 

**BIPHRINE** 

BIPHRINEJR.

-2-

[/SL052700.2092.DOC]

9/28/05

TRADEMARK REEL: 003196 FRAME: 0093

# Schedule B

# **U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS and REGISTRATIONS**

MARK	SER./REG. NO.	FILING/REG. DATE
TWINJECTJR	78/124,892	Filed 4/29/2002
TWINDOSEJR	78/124,887	Filed 4/29/2002
TWINDOSE	78/124,884	Filed 4/29/2002
DUODOSE	78/124,880	Filed 4/29/2002
DUODOSEJR	78/124,882	Filed 4/29/2002
TWINDOSE	75/508,746 (abandoned)	Filed 06/25/1998
TWINDOSEJR	75/508,742 (abandoned)	Filed 06/25/1998
TWINJECT	75/350,162 (abandoned)	Filed 09/02/1997
TWINJECT	78/470,999	Filed 08/20/2004
TWINJECT	76/309,722	Filed 09/06/2001
TWINJECT PD	76/311,697	Filed 09/12/2001
TWINJECT PED	76/311,698	Filed 09/12/2001
TWINJECT JR	75/442,068 (abandoned)	Filed 02/27/1998
ANATWINJR	75/508,744 (abandoned)	Filed 06/25/1998
ANATWIN	75/508,740 (abandoned)	Filed 06/25/1998
BIPHRINE JR.	75/327,518 (abandoned)	Filed 07/21/1997
BIPHRINE	75/327,517 (abandoned)	Filed 07/21/1997
DUODOSE	75/508,747 (abandoned)	Filed 06/25/1998
DUODOSE JR	75/508,741 (abandoned)	Filed 06/25/1998
ANAKIT	REG# 1564139	REG. DATE 11/07/1989
ANA-GUARD	REG# 1643320	REG. DATE 05/07/1991
ANA-KIT (and design)	REG# 1939510	REG. DATE 12/05/1995
ANA-KIT	REG# 1961512	REG. DATE 03/12/1996

TRADEMARK REEL: 003196 FRAME: 0094

# FOREIGN TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS and REGISTRATIONS

COUNTRY	MARK	APP./REG.#	FILING/REG.DATE
CANADA	ANAKIT DESIGN	REG.# TMA225641	REG. DATE 01/27/1978
CANADA	TWINJECT	APP.# 1154855	FILED 10/04/2002
CANADA	TWINJECT PD	APP.# 1154856	FILED 10/04/2002
COMMUNITY TRADEMARKS	TWINJECT PD	APP.# 2603082 REG # 2603082	FILED 03/05/2002 REG. DATE 07/10/2003
COMMUNITY TRADEMARKS	TWINJECT	APP.# 2542173	FILED 01/21/2002

[/SL052700.2092.DOC]

**RECORDED: 11/17/2005** 

9/28/05 TRADEMARK

REEL: 003196 FRAME: 0095